
Galway Athletics Indoor Challenge 

January 4 2023, TUS International Arena, Athlone

Provisional Timetable

Track Field

9.45am 3000m Walk High Jump

10.05am 2000m Walk

10.15am 1000m Walk 9.45am U12 B&G

10.20am U13 B&G

10.20am 150m Senior/U19/U18/U17 11.25am U14 & U15 B&G

10.30am 150m U16/U15/U14 12.30pm U16-U19 B&G

10.50am 150m U13/U12

LJ & TJ Pit 1 Pit 2

11.20am 600m U12/U13 10.00am U15 G U15/16 B

11.50am 800m U14-U19 10.45am U16+ G U17+ B

11.30am U12 G U12 B

12.20pm 300m U12-U13 12.15pm U13G U13 B

12.50pm 300m U14-U19 13.00pm U14 G U14 B

13.30pm Triple Jump

13.30am 1500m Girls 

13.40am 1500m Boys Shot Put

10.30am U12 B&G & U13 G

11.00am U13 B, U14 G

11.30am U14 B

11.50am U15 B, U16 G, U17, U18 G

12.30pm Sen W, M, U16 U17 B

Every athlete must wear number allocated to them and collected by Club at 9.30am 

Event may run ahead of time so athletes/clubs need to be alert to progress of earlier events 

4 failures maximum allowed for U12 & U13 High Jumps

Athletes Gathering Point on the back straight and entry to track via this route

Athletes doubling up with track & field to inform relevant field referee when racing

Athletes to enter field of play ready to compete with warm up completed in warm up area

Athletes in LJ, TJ & SP will receive three (3) attempts only

Club vests must be worn with number pinned to the front



Provisional Entries

150m

10.20am Senior/U19/U18/U17

10.30am U15/U14

10.50am U13/U12

2 Aaliyah Whiriskey U12 F Craughwell

56 Maeve Desbonnet U12 f Craughwell 

70 Hazel Kelly U12 F South Galway AC

231 Emily Hession U12 F Tuam

234 Isabelle Donnellan U12 F Tuam

238 Emer Newell U12 F Tuam

249 Grace Masterson U12 F Longford AC

251 Zoe Mulligan U12 F Longford AC

252 Hollie Smith U12 F Longford AC

278 Ella Crowley U12 F Clare River Harriers

281 Kayleigh Noone U12 F Clare River Harriers

284 Holly Myers U12 F Clare River Harriers

287 Holly Acton U12 F Clare River Harriers

294 Kieva Kelly U12 F Clare River Harriers

296 Elise Day U12 F Clare River Harriers

298 Anna Lee U12 F Clare River Harriers

300 Laoise Connaughton U12 F Clare River Harriers

303 Eve Shanahan U12 F Clare River Harriers

314 Paulina Navicke U12 F Galway City Harriers

401 Maggie -Jean Clabby U12 F Corrib AC

403 Alice Devlin U12 F Corrib AC

405 Kate Gibbons U12 F Corrib AC

406 Saoirse Joyce U12 F Corrib AC

440 Charlotte Fallon U12 F Roscommon AC

448 Aimee Burke U12 F Roscommon AC

451 Doireann Fallon U12 F Roscommon AC

65 Cathal Monahan U12 M South Galway AC

66 Conor Lynch U12 M South Galway AC

67 Danny Gantley U12 M South Galway AC

68 Darragh Clarke U12 M South Galway AC

69 Glen McTigue U12 M South Galway AC

72 Jacob Nolan U12 M South Galway AC

74 Shay Fahey U12 M South Galway AC

194 Grofu Newell U12 M Tuam

205 Oran O'Loughlin U12 M Tuam

233 Aaron Donnellan U12 M Tuam

248 Adam Mulleady U12 M Longford AC

277 Brian Griffin U12 M Clare River Harriers

279 Joseph Killilea U12 M Clare River Harriers



285 Luke Coyne U12 M Clare River Harriers

302 Aaron Scully U12 M Clare River Harriers

307 Ted Bisceglia U12 M Galway City Harriers

308 Mathis Cullinane-Vaux U12 M Galway City Harriers

310 Louis-Jean Hounkponou U12 M Galway City Harriers

311 Roan Lydon U12 M Galway City Harriers

313 Benas Navickas U12 M Galway City Harriers

359 Frankie Grealish U12 M Athenry AC

368 Oran Hughes U12 M Castlegar AC

12 Kate O'Leary U13 F Craughwell

75 Aisling O Donnell u13 F South Galway AC

77 Anna Cooley u13 F South Galway AC

86 Evanne Hynes u13 F South Galway AC

90 leanne Cullinan u13 F South Galway AC

93 Ruby Gallagher u13 F South Galway AC

131 Megan Kellaway U13 F Fanahan McSweeney A.C

132 Aisling Young U13 F Fanahan McSweeney A.C

255 Sarah Connolly U13 F Longford AC

280 Saoirse Burke U13 F Clare River Harriers

357 Jennifer Greaney U13 F Athenry AC

391 Ciarra Keane U13 F Suck Valley AC

410 Éabha Conway U13 F Corrib AC

411 Emma Griffin U13 F Corrib AC

412 Leah Kennedy U13 F Corrib AC

414 Lily Mc Intyre U13 F Corrib AC

446 Sarah Kelly U13 F Roscommon AC

5 Noah Heaney U13 M Craughwell

7 Conor Kerins U13 M Craughwell

9 Lincoln King U13 M Craughwell

11 Darragh Browne U13 M Craughwell

79 Cathal Walsh u13 M South Galway AC

80 Cathal Malone u13 M South Galway AC

85 Evan Gantley u13 M South Galway AC

87 Fionnan Behrmann u13 M South Galway AC

89 Kian Fahey u13 M South Galway AC

92 Michael Huban u13 M South Galway AC

95 Tadhg Meile u13 M South Galway AC

96 Theo Gantley u13 M South Galway AC

130 Micheal Quirke U13 M Fanahan McSweeney A.C

157 Ewan Hamilton U13 m Newbridge A.C.

159 Henry McCormack U13 m Newbridge A.C.

162 Max Crampton U13 m Newbridge A.C.

163 Oisin Roche U13 m Newbridge A.C.

164 Peadar O'Toole U13 m Newbridge A.C.

257 Setanta Smith U13 M Longford AC

276 Patrick Lee U13 M Clare River Harriers

319 Theo Cullinane-Vaux U13 M Galway City Harriers

320 Finn Lynagh U13 M Galway City Harriers



397 Rian Towey U13 M Suck Valley AC

413 Fionn Law U13 M Corrib AC

429 Aiden Farrisey u13 M Loch Lurgan AC

438 Shane Haran u13 M South Sligo AC

449 Samuel Godfrey U13 M Roscommon AC

301 Ryan Scully U13 M Clare River Harriers

97 Alice Derrane U14 F South Galway AC

103 Eabha Walsh U14 F South Galway AC

105 Yvie Huban U14 F South Galway AC

126 Cara Ryan U14 F Clonmel AC

165 Emma Moran U14 F Newbridge A.C.

192 Rachel Treacy U14 F Tuam

219 Eimear Fallon U14 F Tuam

237 Orla Newell U14 F Tuam

288 Ella Acton U14 F Clare River Harriers

323 Daiden Carew U14 F Galway City Harriers

324 Emma Hounkponou U14 F Galway City Harriers

371 Katie O'Shaughnessy U14 F Castlegar AC

417 Amy Lyons U14 F Corrib AC

16 Seán Cleare U14 M Craughwell

19 Paul Lohan U14 M Craughwell

21 Hugo Johnston U14 M Craughwell

24 Alan warde u14 m Craughwell

98 Brendan McGuane U14 M South Galway AC

99 Brian King U14 M South Galway AC

101 Cian Loughlane U14 M South Galway AC

102 Conor Gill U14 M South Galway AC

135 Eoin Toland U14 M Fanahan McSweeney A.C

136 Oran Hegarty U14 M Fanahan McSweeney A.C

147 Arlo McGurk U14 M Marino AC

156 Eoghan Gallagher U14 m Newbridge A.C.

167 Kyle Byrne-Ward U14 m Newbridge A.C.

263 Timothy Sheridan U14 M Longford AC

299 Shane Connaughton U14 M Clare River Harriers

322 Luke Barry U14 M Galway City Harriers

426 Patrick Jordan u14 M Caltra District AC

26 Rachel warde u15 f Craughwell

27 Sarah O'Gara u15 f Craughwell

28 Beth Glynn u15 f Craughwell

29 Aeveen kelly u15 f Craughwell

30 Katie Leen u15 f Craughwell

50 Lauren Morgan u15 f Craughwell

106 Aideen O'Mahoney U15 F South Galway AC

185 Cara Miele u15 F Redeemer AC 

214 Kate Halligan U15 F Tuam

220 Annalysse Nally U15 F Tuam

222 Siofra Phelan U15 F Tuam



265 Abbie Mulligan U15 F Longford AC

266 Kelly Davis U15 F Longford AC

295 Isla Day U15 F Clare River Harriers

331 Lauren Ward U15 F Galway City Harriers

396 Saoirse Towey U15 F Suck Valley AC

421 Dara Kennedy U15 F Corrib AC

450 Etain Fallon U15 F Roscommon AC

31 Ethan Stace u15 m Craughwell

33 Tom Malone u15 m Craughwell 

177 JP Archbold U15 m Newbridge A.C.

230 Ryan Hession U15 M Tuam

325 Cian Cullinane-Vaux U15 M Galway City Harriers

327 Hugo Lynagh U15 M Galway City Harriers

384 Mark Hazlett U16 M North Leitrim AC

43 Lauren Kilduff u16 f Craughwell

44 Emily Kinane u16 f Craughwell

45 Chloe o Reily u16 f Craughwell

115 Grace Moroney U16 F South Galway AC

245 Angela Duffy U16 F Claremorris AC

270 Aibhe Foley U16 F Longford AC

333 Angela Cielecka U16 F Galway City Harriers

334 Lucy Hounkponou U16 F Galway City Harriers

453 Aobh Morrow U16 F Galway City Harriers

34 Toyosi George u16 m Craughwell

37 Joshua White u16 m Craughwell

40 Donnacha Lawless u16 m Craughwell

41 Cian Brady u16 m Craughwell

181 Adam Byrne-Ward U16 m Newbridge A.C.

204 Hugh Redington U16 M Tuam

272 Sean Grealy U16 M Longford AC

332 Jack Barry U16 M Galway City Harriers

335 Eamon Lydon U16 M Galway City Harriers

337 Daniel Sangodele U16 M Galway City Harriers

117 Amy Rose Kelly U17 F South Galway AC

121 Orlaith Mannion U17 F South Galway AC

211 Abbi McGrath U17 F Tuam

223 Lauren Morrow U17 F Tuam

224 Aine Maguire U17 F Tuam

227 Danielle Moynihan U17 F Tuam

425 Doireann Clancy U17 F Corrib AC

48 Paddy Malone u17 m Craughwell

235 Ultan Tighe U17 M Tuam

289 Aodán Gilmore U17 M Clare River Harriers

207 Sarah Mongey U18 F Tuam



430 Ciara Farrisey u18 F Loch Lurgan AC

431 Roisin Leonard u18 F Loch Lurgan AC

341 Jack Kinane U19 M Galway City Harriers

64 Aisling Finn Senior F South Galway AC

63 Siofra Davis Senior F Craughwell AC

144 Sofia Fox Senior F Marino AC

49 Luke Forde senior m Craughwell

300m

12.20pm U12-U13

12.50pm U14-U19

231 Emily Hession U12 F Tuam

249 Grace Masterson U12 F Longford AC

278 Ella Crowley U12 F Clare River Harriers

281 Kayleigh Noone U12 F Clare River Harriers

284 Holly Myers U12 F Clare River Harriers

287 Holly Acton U12 F Clare River Harriers

296 Elise Day U12 F Clare River Harriers

298 Anna Lee U12 F Clare River Harriers

300 Laoise Connaughton U12 F Clare River Harriers

303 Eve Shanahan U12 F Clare River Harriers

314 Paulina Navicke U12 F Galway City Harriers

401 Maggie -Jean Clabby U12 F Corrib AC

403 Alice Devlin U12 F Corrib AC

405 Kate Gibbons U12 F Corrib AC

318 Clíona Ward U12 F Galway City Harriers

57 Laoise Colleran U12 f Craughwell 

58 Laoise Corban U12 f Craughwell 

73 Roisin Fogarty U12 F South Galway AC

150 Sine Coyle U12 F Monaghan Phoenix

404 Leah Gannon U12 F Corrib AC

407 Rachel Lee U12 F Corrib AC

408 Taylor Peoples U12 F Corrib AC

72 Jacob Nolan U12 M South Galway AC

277 Brian Griffin U12 M Clare River Harriers

302 Aaron Scully U12 M Clare River Harriers

359 Frankie Grealish U12 M Athenry AC

316 Aaron Small U12 M Galway City Harriers

317 Cillian Small U12 M Galway City Harriers

61 Rian O'Donnell U12 m Craughwell 

151 Ryan McMahon u12 M Monaghan Phoenix

356 Harry Melia U12 M Athenry AC

366 Micheal Barrett U12 M Castlegar AC

402 Eoin Conway U12 M Corrib AC

409 Eoin Tierney U12 M Corrib AC



75 Aisling O Donnell u13 F South Galway AC

90 leanne Cullinan u13 F South Galway AC

93 Ruby Gallagher u13 F South Galway AC

3 Grace Drysdale U13 F Craughwell

76 Amelie Danyou u13 F South Galway AC

78 Cait McLoughlin u13 F South Galway AC

83 Eimear Fogarty U13 F South Galway AC

244 Olivia Duffy U13 F Claremorris AC

254 Leah Waters U13 F Longford AC

364 Rachael Duggan U13 F Castlegar AC

390 Ella  Travers U13 F Suck Valley AC

392 Emily Gately U13 F Suck Valley AC

439 Juliette Fallon U13 F Roscommon AC

95 Tadhg Meile u13 M South Galway AC

130 Micheal Quirke U13 M Fanahan McSweeney A.C

276 Patrick Lee U13 M Clare River Harriers

319 Theo Cullinane-Vaux U13 M Galway City Harriers

320 Finn Lynagh U13 M Galway City Harriers

413 Fionn Law U13 M Corrib AC

429 Aiden Farrisey u13 M Loch Lurgan AC

301 Ryan Scully U13 M Clare River Harriers

6 Darragh O'Donnell U13 M Craughwell

10 Seán Colleran U13 M Craughwell

81 Conor Joyce u13 M South Galway AC

84 Eoin O Shaughnessy u13 M South Galway AC

152 Ben McMahon u13 M Monaghan Phoenix

199 Shiloh Ndefo U13 M Tuam

256 John Fitzpatrick U13 M Longford AC

258 Eoin Grehan U13 M Longford AC

290 Adam Fitzgerald U13 M Clare River Harriers

381 Scott Williams U14 M North Leitrim AC

288 Ella Acton U14 F Clare River Harriers

323 Daiden Carew U14 F Galway City Harriers

371 Katie O'Shaughnessy U14 F Castlegar AC

417 Amy Lyons U14 F Corrib AC

418 Michelle Osborne U14 F Corrib AC

442 Saoirse McNamara U14 F Roscommon AC

135 Eoin Toland U14 M Fanahan McSweeney A.C

299 Shane Connaughton U14 M Clare River Harriers

17 Alan Hallinan U14 M Craughwell

100 Cathal Diviney U14 M South Galway AC

133 David Towey Jnr U14 M Fanahan McSweeney A.C

134 Sean Riordan U14 M Fanahan McSweeney A.C

261 Oisín Dillon U14 M Longford AC

297 Brendan Day U14 M Clare River Harriers



26 Rachel Warde u15 f Craughwell

29 Aeveen Kelly u15 f Craughwell

30 Katie Leen u15 f Craughwell

265 Abbie Mulligan U15 F Longford AC

266 Kelly Davis U15 F Longford AC

295 Isla Day U15 F Clare River Harriers

331 Lauren Ward U15 F Galway City Harriers

328 Jennifer McCarthy U15 F Galway City Harriers

109 Eadaoin Fogarty U15 F South Galway AC

139 Lila Brown U15 F Marino AC

141 Kate Dennigan U15 F Marino AC

173 Mia Brennan U15 F Newbridge A.C.

228 Rebecca Moynihan U15 F Tuam

229 Shannon Kilgariff U15 F Tuam

420 Katelyn Joyce U15 F Corrib AC

423 Katherine Teleanca U15 F Corrib AC

444 Roiri Gately U15 F Roscommon AC

31 Ethan Stace u15 m Craughwell

33 Tom Malone u15 m Craughwell 

325 Cian Cullinane-Vaux U15 M Galway City Harriers

327 Hugo Lynagh U15 M Galway City Harriers

384 Mark Hazlett U16 M North Leitrim AC

329 Justin McCarthy U15 M Galway City Harriers

113 Richard Staunton U15 M South Galway AC

180 Shane Matthews U15 m Newbridge A.C.

43 Lauren Kilduff u16 f Craughwell

45 Chloe o Reily u16 f Craughwell

115 Grace Moroney U16 F South Galway AC

42 Emma o Donavan u16 f Craughwell

424 Sarah Osborne U16 F Corrib AC

40 Donnacha Lawless u16 m Craughwell

41 Cian Brady u16 m Craughwell

204 Hugh Redington U16 M Tuam

332 Jack Barry U16 M Galway City Harriers

39 Declan O'Connell u16 m Craughwell

358 Rian Collins U16 M Athenry AC

117 Amy Rose Kelly U17 F South Galway AC

121 Orlaith Mannion U17 F South Galway AC

211 Abbi McGrath U17 F Tuam

118 Caoimhe Fahy U17 F South Galway AC

203 Aoibhinn Redington U17 F Tuam

48 Paddy Malone u17 m Craughwell

289 Aodán Gilmore U17 M Clare River Harriers

149 Hugh Kelly U17 M Marino AC

184 Jack Moran U17 m Newbridge A.C.



246 Kevin Duffy U17 M Claremorris AC

340 Lianna Colleran U18 F Galway City Harriers

146 Se Kelly U18 M Marino AC

221 Oisin Phelan U18 M Tuam

64 Aisling Finn Senior F South Galway AC

49 Luke Forde senior m Craughwell

600m

11.20am U12/U13

278 Ella Crowley U12 F Clare River Harriers

284 Holly Myers U12 F Clare River Harriers

287 Holly Acton U12 F Clare River Harriers

296 Elise Day U12 F Clare River Harriers

298 Anna Lee U12 F Clare River Harriers

300 Laoise Connaughton U12 F Clare River Harriers

303 Eve Shanahan U12 F Clare River Harriers

318 Clíona Ward U12 F Galway City Harriers

58 Laoise Corban U12 f Craughwell 

73 Roisin Fogarty U12 F South Galway AC

150 Sine Coyle U12 F Monaghan Phoenix

309 Sarah Egan U12 F Galway City Harriers

234 Isabelle Donnellan U12 F Tuam

238 Emer Newell U12 F Tuam

251 Zoe Mulligan U12 F Longford AC

252 Hollie Smith U12 F Longford AC

294 Kieva Kelly U12 F Clare River Harriers

440 Charlotte Fallon U12 F Roscommon AC

451 Doireann Fallon U12 F Roscommon AC

55 Sophie Mullane U12 f Craughwell 

250 Mollie Raine Murphy U12 F Longford AC

291 Aoibhinn Burke U12 F Clare River Harriers

369 Layla Faraj Gheziel U12 F Castlegar AC

277 Brian Griffin U12 M Clare River Harriers

302 Aaron Scully U12 M Clare River Harriers

359 Frankie Grealish U12 M Athenry AC

316 Aaron Small U12 M Galway City Harriers

317 Cillian Small U12 M Galway City Harriers

151 Ryan McMahon u12 M Monaghan Phoenix

356 Harry Melia U12 M Athenry AC

366 Micheal Barrett U12 M Castlegar AC

312 Culann Murray U12 M Galway City Harriers

315 Darcy Noel U12 M Galway City Harriers

67 Danny Gantley U12 M South Galway AC

74 Shay Fahey U12 M South Galway AC



205 Oran O'Loughlin U12 M Tuam

233 Aaron Donnellan U12 M Tuam

248 Adam Mulleady U12 M Longford AC

279 Joseph Killilea U12 M Clare River Harriers

285 Luke Coyne U12 M Clare River Harriers

368 Oran Hughes U12 M Castlegar AC

1 Erik Daniels U12 M Craughwell

129 Fionn Aird U12 M Clonmel AC

247 Andrew Fitzpatrick U12 M Longford AC

353 Tom Doherty U12 M St Josephs

361 Eanna Kelly U12 M Athenry AC

370 Paidi Coyne U12 M Castlegar AC

395 Cillian Harkin U12 M Suck Valley AC

321 Emily Maloney U13 F Galway City Harriers

76 Amelie Danyou u13 F South Galway AC

78 Cait McLoughlin u13 F South Galway AC

83 Eimear Fogarty U13 F South Galway AC

254 Leah Waters U13 F Longford AC

364 Rachael Duggan U13 F Castlegar AC

390 Ella  Travers U13 F Suck Valley AC

439 Juliette Fallon U13 F Roscommon AC

255 Sarah Connolly U13 F Longford AC

357 Jennifer Greaney U13 F Athenry AC

391 Ciarra Keane U13 F Suck Valley AC

411 Emma Griffin U13 F Corrib AC

446 Sarah Kelly U13 F Roscommon AC

4 Sophie Meehan U13 F Craughwell

88 Jennifer Leyne u13 F South Galway AC

91 Lucy Clarke u13 F South Galway AC

94 Sally Fahey u13 F South Galway AC

154 Robyn Browne U13 F Newbridge A.C.

155 Robyn Rainbow U13 F Newbridge A.C.

253 Cadhla Golden U13 F Longford AC

293 Saoirse McEvoy U13 F Clare River Harriers

350 Emma Walsh U13 F St Josephs

363 Emma Madden U13 F Castlegar AC

377 Cealagh McGloin U14 F North Leitrim AC

378 Grace Fergus U13 F North Leitrim AC

415 Charlotte Osborne U13 F Corrib AC

276 Patrick Lee U13 M Clare River Harriers

320 Finn Lynagh U13 M Galway City Harriers

301 Ryan Scully U13 M Clare River Harriers

81 Conor Joyce u13 M South Galway AC

152 Ben McMahon u13 M Monaghan Phoenix

258 Eoin Grehan U13 M Longford AC

290 Adam Fitzgerald U13 M Clare River Harriers

381 Scott Williams U14 M North Leitrim AC

5 Noah Heaney U13 M Craughwell



11 Darragh Browne U13 M Craughwell

85 Evan Gantley u13 M South Galway AC

257 Setanta Smith U13 M Longford AC

449 Samuel Godfrey U13 M Roscommon AC

23 Donal  Coyle u13 m Craughwell 

82 Darragh O Boyle u13 M South Galway AC

158 Harry Boland U13 m Newbridge A.C.

160 Jack Brennan U13 m Newbridge A.C.

243 Darach Higgins U13 M Claremorris AC

259 Conor Brennan U13 M Longford AC

360 Leo Crawford U13 M Athenry AC

379 Ian Harkin U14 M North Leitrim AC

380 Karl Casey U13 M North Leitrim AC

445 Ben McHugh McRory U13 M Roscommon AC

447 Daniel Byrne U13 M Roscommon AC

800m

11.50am U14-U19 

288 Ella Acton U14 F Clare River Harriers

323 Daiden Carew U14 F Galway City Harriers

417 Amy Lyons U14 F Corrib AC

442 Saoirse McNamara U14 F Roscommon AC

219 Eimear Fallon U14 F Tuam

237 Orla Newell U14 F Tuam

166 Maeve Moore U14 F Newbridge A.C.

242 Ellen Trench U14 F Claremorris AC

349 Amy Walsh U14 F St Josephs

372 Jessica Clarke U14 F Castlegar AC

382 Sarah Mulvaney-Kelly U15 F North Leitrim AC

394 Olivia Harkin U14 F Suck Valley AC

416 Rhiannon Devlin U14 F Corrib AC

441 Niamh Burke U14 F Roscommon AC

299 Shane Connaughton U14 M Clare River Harriers

17 Alan Hallinan U14 M Craughwell

100 Cathal Diviney U14 M South Galway AC

134 Sean Riordan U14 M Fanahan McSweeney A.C

261 Oisín Dillon U14 M Longford AC

297 Brendan Day U14 M Clare River Harriers

19 Paul Lohan U14 M Craughwell

98 Brendan McGuane U14 M South Galway AC

99 Brian King U14 M South Galway AC

101 Cian Loughlane U14 M South Galway AC

263 Timothy Sheridan U14 M Longford AC

13 Charlie Daniels U14 M Craughwell

20 Michael Lohan U14 M Craughwell



168 Robert Gleeson U14 m Newbridge A.C.

169 Ruaidhri Archbold U14 m Newbridge A.C.

262 Rian McCaffrey U14 M Longford AC

362 Evan Kelly U14 M Athenry AC

428 Daniel Smith u14 M Caltra District AC

433 Cillian Smith u14 M Loch Lurgan AC

295 Isla Day U15 F Clare River Harriers

328 Jennifer McCarthy U15 F Galway City Harriers

109 Eadaoin Fogarty U15 F South Galway AC

229 Shannon Kilgariff U15 F Tuam

326 Caoimhe Lydon U15 F Galway City Harriers

330 Keilah Murray U15 F Galway City Harriers

214 Kate Halligan U15 F Tuam

421 Dara Kennedy U15 F Corrib AC

450 Etain Fallon U15 F Roscommon AC

25 Claudia Coyle u15 f Craughwell

148 Lola O Reilly U15 F Marino AC

170 Éabha Brennan U15 F Newbridge A.C.

171 Elsa Browne U15 F Newbridge A.C.

172 Eve Dowling U15 F Newbridge A.C.

174 Rachel Keaney U15 F Newbridge A.C.

213 Grace McGrath U15 F Tuam

215 Ruby McGuire U15 F Tuam

383 Karen Mulvaney-Kelly U16 F North Leitrim AC

459 Lucy Clinton U15 F Waterford

327 Hugo Lynagh U15 M Galway City Harriers

329 Justin McCarthy U15 M Galway City Harriers

113 Richard Staunton U15 M South Galway AC

180 Shane Matthews U15 m Newbridge A.C.

230 Ryan Hession U15 M Tuam

32 Stephen joyce u15 m Craughwell

112 Liam Bailey U15 M South Galway AC

176 Cillian Hughes U15 m Newbridge A.C.

178 Matthew Grogan U15 m Newbridge A.C.

179 Ronan Keaney U15 m Newbridge A.C.

385 Lucas Lyons U16 M North Leitrim AC

393 Paul Harkin U15 M Suck Valley AC

208 Sarah Hartnett U16 F Tuam

218 Clodagh Fallon U16 F Tuam

269 Rachel Keenan U16 F Longford AC

283 Isobelle Conroy U16 F Clare River Harriers

204 Hugh Redington U16 M Tuam

39 Declan O'Connell u16 m Craughwell

358 Rian Collins U16 M Athenry AC

272 Sean Grealy U16 M Longford AC

35 Keelan Moorehed u16 m Craughwell



116 Ronan Maher U16 M South Galway AC

182 Daniel Grogan U16 m Newbridge A.C.

348 Evan Walsh U16 M St Josephs

203 Aoibhinn Redington U17 F Tuam

339 Caitlin Podmore U17 F Galway City Harriers

224 Aine Maguire U17 F Tuam

425 Doireann Clancy U17 F Corrib AC

183 Anna Dowling U17 F Newbridge A.C.

432 Molly Smith u17 F Loch Lurgan AC

443 Hazel Kelly U18 F Roscommon AC

232 Alix Joyce U19 F Tuam

273 Fiona Gettings Senior F Longford AC

389 Susanne Master F North Leitrim AC

184 Jack Moran U17 m Newbridge A.C.

119 David McDonough U17 M South Galway AC

120 Louis Gerrard U17 M South Galway AC

239 Sean Nolan U18 M Moy Valley

240 Darragh Mulrooney U18 M Moy Valley

355 Sean Doggett U18 M Athenry AC

124 Torin McGuire U19 M South Galway AC

62 Oisin Davis Sen M Craughwell AC



1500m

13.30am Girls 

13.40am Boys

284 Holly Myers U12 F Clare River Harriers

321 Emily Maloney U13 F Galway City Harriers

295 Isla Day U15 F Clare River Harriers

213 Grace McGrath U15 F Tuam

215 Ruby McGuire U15 F Tuam

208 Sarah Hartnett U16 F Tuam

218 Clodagh Fallon U16 F Tuam

269 Rachel Keenan U16 F Longford AC

189 Savanagh O'Callaghan U16 F Tuam

209 Chloe Flynn U16 F Tuam

210 Niamh McWalter U16 F Tuam

268 Emma Brennan U16 F Longford AC

203 Aoibhinn Redington U17 F Tuam

432 Molly Smith u17 F Loch Lurgan AC

206 Eva Burke U17 F Tuam

431 Roisin Leonard u18 F Loch Lurgan AC

125 Caoimhe Kelleher U23 F South Galway AC

273 Fiona Gettings Senior F Longford AC

459 Lucy Clinton U15 F Waterford

299 Shane Connaughton U14 M Clare River Harriers

385 Lucas Lyons U15 M North Leitrim AC

358 Rian Collins U16 M Athenry AC

35 Keelan Moorehed u16 m Craughwell

336 Oisin Maher U16 M Galway City Harriers

38 Stephen Ruane u16 m Craughwell

193 Matthew Newell U16 M Tuam

119 David McDonough U17 M South Galway AC

338 Eoin King U17 M Galway City Harriers

145 Ruairi O Donoghue U18 M Marino AC

398 Aidan Kelly Senior M Corrib AC

399 Niall Cunningham Senior M Corrib AC



Race Walk

9.45am 3000m Walk

10.05am 2000m Walk

10.15am 1000m Walk

374 Kate Flanagan U11 F North Leitrim AC

375 Emily Flanagan U12 F North Leitrim AC

195 Keelin O'Connor U12 F Tuam

376 Jessica Sheridan U12 F North Leitrim AC

317 Cillian Small U12 M Galway City Harriers

194 Grofu Newell U12 M Tuam

286 Mark Coyne U12 M Clare River Harriers

350 Emma Walsh U13 F St Josephs

363 Emma Madden U13 F Castlegar AC

377 Cealagh McGloin U14 F North Leitrim AC

378 Grace Fergus U14 F North Leitrim AC

191 Cuisle O'Callaghan U13 F Tuam

196 Roisin Steede Duffy U13 F Tuam

200 Cliona Healy U13 F Tuam

201 Molly Brandon U13 F Tuam

282 Hazel Dinkin U13 F Clare River Harriers

304 Carla Fahy U13 F Loughrea

347 Lucy Aylward U13 F St Senan's

379 Ian Harkin U14 M North Leitrim AC

380 Karl Casey U14 M North Leitrim AC

199 Shiloh Ndefo U13 M Tuam

274 Eabha Currid U13 M North Sligo

166 Maeve Moore U14 F Newbridge A.C.

349 Amy Walsh U14 F St Josephs

382 Sarah Mulvaney-Kelly U15 F North Leitrim AC

192 Rachel Treacy U14 F Tuam

346 Kerry Widger U14 F St Senan's

428 Daniel Smith u14 M Caltra District AC

170 Éabha Brennan U15 F Newbridge A.C.

383 Karen Mulvaney-Kelly U16 F North Leitrim AC

107 Ann Doyle U15 F South Galway AC

127 Niamh Clarke U15 F Clonmel AC

188 Holly Kearns U15 F Naas

190 Taillte O'Callaghan U15 F Tuam

202 Erin Burke U15 F Tuam

275 Shane Dunleavy U15 F North Sligo

292 Amy Joyce U15 F Clare River Harriers

178 Matthew Grogan U15 m Newbridge A.C.

108 Ciarán Kelleher U15 M South Galway AC

460 Emma Aird U14 F Clonmel AC



189 Savanagh O'Callaghan U16 F Tuam

128 Ivy Thompson U16 F Clonmel AC

198 Caoimhe Phelan U16 F Tuam

271 Robin Og Murphy U16 F Longford AC

351 Lily Ryan U16 F St Josephs

193 Matthew Newell U16 M Tuam

348 Evan Walsh U16 M St Josephs

386 Luke Fitzmaurice U17 M North Leitrim AC

187 Eabha Hickey U17 F West Waterford

51 Holly Shaughnessy U18 f Craughwell

122 Sinead Maher U18 F South Galway AC

186 Doireann Hickey U18 F West Waterford

197 Danielle Fitzpatrick U18 F Tuam

345 Keelin Duggan U18 F St Senan's

388 Hannah White U19 F North Leitrim AC

437 Beibhin Hosty u18 F Loch Lurgan AC

123 Seán Kelleher U19 M South Galway AC

452 Patrick Hyland U19 M Swinford

389 Susanne Master F North Leitrim AC

241 Kate Veale Senior F West Waterford

352 Maggie Helen O'Connor Senior F St Josephs



High Jump

9.45am U12 B&G

10.20am U13 B&G

11.25am U14 & U15 B&G

12.30pm U16-U19 B&G

284 Holly Myers U12 F Clare River Harriers

278 Ella Crowley U12 F Clare River Harriers

150 Sine Coyle U12 F Monaghan Phoenix

252 Hollie Smith U12 F Longford AC

57 Laoise Colleran U12 F Craughwell 

56 Maeve Desbonnet U12 F Craughwell 

454 Ava Burke U12 F Craughwell 

455 Cerys Johnson U12 F Craughwell

151 Ryan McMahon U12 M Monaghan Phoenix

60 Cormac Burke U12 m Craughwell 

304 Carla Fahy U13 F Loughrea

254 Leah Waters U13 F Longford AC

364 Rachael Duggan U13 F Castlegar AC

94 Sally Fahey u13 F South Galway AC

155 Robyn Rainbow U13 F Newbridge A.C.

253 Cadhla Golden U13 F Longford AC

12 Kate O'Leary U13 F Craughwell

131 Megan Kellaway U13 F Fanahan McSweeney A.C

225 Saoirse Maguire U13 F Tuam

456 Caoimhe McGonagle U13 F Rosses

23 Donal  Coyle u13 m Craughwell 

82 Darragh O Boyle u13 M South Galway AC

158 Harry Boland U13 m Newbridge A.C.

10 Seán Colleran U13 M Craughwell

256 John Fitzpatrick U13 M Longford AC

162 Max Crampton U13 m Newbridge A.C.

438 Shane Haran u13 M South Sligo AC

161 Jamie Byrnes U13 m Newbridge A.C.

192 Rachel Treacy U14 F Tuam

126 Cara Ryan U14 F Clonmel AC

260 Sinead Masterson U14 F Longford AC

458 Emily Clyne U14 F Reeside

263 Timothy Sheridan U14 M Longford AC

169 Ruaidhri Archbold U14 m Newbridge A.C.

262 Rian McCaffrey U14 M Longford AC



133 David Towey Jnr U14 M Fanahan McSweeney A.C

14 Oisín O'Donovan U14 M Craughwell

264 Ronan Grealy U14 M Longford AC

326 Caoimhe Lydon U15 F Galway City Harriers

25 Claudia Coyle u15 f Craughwell

172 Eve Dowling U15 F Newbridge A.C.

266 Kelly Davis U15 F Longford AC

228 Rebecca Moynihan U15 F Tuam

111 Isabell Garrard U15 F South Galway AC

305 Hazel Fahy U15 F Loughrea

457 Eva Logue U14 F Rosses

175 Ben Crampton U15 m Newbridge A.C.

218 Clodagh Fallon U16 F Tuam

42 Emma o Donavan u16 f Craughwell

137 Orla Mc Callum U16 F Fanahan McSweeney A.C

36 Conor Penny u16 m Craughwell

365 Adam Bensmaine U16 M Castlegar AC

227 Danielle Moynihan U17 F Tuam

149 Hugh Kelly U17 M Marino AC

47 Darragh kelly u17 m Craughwell

138 Diarmuid Towey  U17 M Fanahan McSweeney A.C

226 Kevin Munnelly U17 M Tuam

306 Darragh Fahy U17 M Loughrea

54 Eva Kelleher U18 f Craughwell 

355 Sean Doggett U18 M Athenry AC

146 Se Kelly U18 M Marino AC

143 Luke Hedin U18 M Marino AC

59 Evan Hallinan U19 m Craughwell 

63 Siofra Davis Senior F Craughwell AC

144 Sofia Fox Senior F Marino AC



Long Jump

LJ & TJ Pit 1 Pit 2

10.00am U15 G U15/16 B

10.45am U16+ G U17+ B

11.30am U12 G U12 B

12.15pm U13G U13 B

13.00pm U14 G U14 B

13.30pm Triple Jump

284 Holly Myers U12 F Clare River Harriers

278 Ella Crowley U12 F Clare River Harriers

318 Clíona Ward U12 F Galway City Harriers

309 Sarah Egan U12 F Galway City Harriers

314 Paulina Navicke U12 F Galway City Harriers

298 Anna Lee U12 F Clare River Harriers

300 Laoise Connaughton U12 F Clare River Harriers

303 Eve Shanahan U12 F Clare River Harriers

238 Emer Newell U12 F Tuam

251 Zoe Mulligan U12 F Longford AC

451 Doireann Fallon U12 F Roscommon AC

55 Sophie Mullane U12 f Craughwell 

250 Mollie Raine Murphy U12 F Longford AC

291 Aoibhinn Burke U12 F Clare River Harriers

369 Layla Faraj Gheziel U12 F Castlegar AC

249 Grace Masterson U12 F Longford AC

404 Leah Gannon U12 F Corrib AC

407 Rachel Lee U12 F Corrib AC

408 Taylor Peoples U12 F Corrib AC

2 Aaliyah Whiriskey U12 F Craughwell

70 Hazel Kelly U12 F South Galway AC

406 Saoirse Joyce U12 F Corrib AC

454 Ava Burke U12 F Craughwell 

455 Cerys Johnson U12 F Craughwell

60 Cormac Burke U12 m Craughwell 

315 Darcy Noel U12 M Galway City Harriers

310 Louis-Jean Hounkponou U12 M Galway City Harriers

311 Roan Lydon U12 M Galway City Harriers

313 Benas Navickas U12 M Galway City Harriers

308 Mathis Cullinane-Vaux U12 M Galway City Harriers

316 Aaron Small U12 M Galway City Harriers

277 Brian Griffin U12 M Clare River Harriers

302 Aaron Scully U12 M Clare River Harriers

356 Harry Melia U12 M Athenry AC

366 Micheal Barrett U12 M Castlegar AC

205 Oran O'Loughlin U12 M Tuam

279 Joseph Killilea U12 M Clare River Harriers



368 Oran Hughes U12 M Castlegar AC

1 Erik Daniels U12 M Craughwell

247 Andrew Fitzpatrick U12 M Longford AC

370 Paidi Coyne U12 M Castlegar AC

61 Rian O'Donnell U12 m Craughwell 

402 Eoin Conway U12 M Corrib AC

409 Eoin Tierney U12 M Corrib AC

65 Cathal Monahan U12 M South Galway AC

66 Conor Lynch U12 M South Galway AC

68 Darragh Clarke U12 M South Galway AC

69 Glen McTigue U12 M South Galway AC

71 Jack Taylor U12 M South Galway AC

367 Mattie Cullinan U12 M Castlegar AC

364 Rachael Duggan U13 F Castlegar AC

253 Cadhla Golden U13 F Longford AC

225 Saoirse Maguire U13 F Tuam

196 Roisin Steede Duffy U13 F Tuam

357 Jennifer Greaney U13 F Athenry AC

391 Ciarra Keane U13 F Suck Valley AC

91 Lucy Clarke u13 F South Galway AC

154 Robyn Browne U13 F Newbridge A.C.

3 Grace Drysdale U13 F Craughwell

77 Anna Cooley u13 F South Galway AC

86 Evanne Hynes u13 F South Galway AC

132 Aisling Young U13 F Fanahan McSweeney A.C

410 Éabha Conway U13 F Corrib AC

412 Leah Kennedy U13 F Corrib AC

414 Lily Mc Intyre U13 F Corrib AC

256 John Fitzpatrick U13 M Longford AC

438 Shane Haran u13 M South Sligo AC

319 Theo Cullinane-Vaux U13 M Galway City Harriers

276 Patrick Lee U13 M Clare River Harriers

301 Ryan Scully U13 M Clare River Harriers

160 Jack Brennan U13 m Newbridge A.C.

259 Conor Brennan U13 M Longford AC

130 Micheal Quirke U13 M Fanahan McSweeney A.C

6 Darragh O'Donnell U13 M Craughwell

84 Eoin O Shaughnessy u13 M South Galway AC

7 Conor Kerins U13 M Craughwell

9 Lincoln King U13 M Craughwell

79 Cathal Walsh u13 M South Galway AC

80 Cathal Malone u13 M South Galway AC

87 Fionnan Behrmann u13 M South Galway AC

89 kian Fahey u13 M South Galway AC

92 Michael Huban u13 M South Galway AC

159 Henry McCormack U13 m Newbridge A.C.

163 Oisin Roche U13 m Newbridge A.C.

164 Peadar O'Toole U13 m Newbridge A.C.



397 Rian Towey U13 M Suck Valley AC

8 Brian O'Gara U13 M Craughwell

216 Eoin Mooney U13 M Tuam

126 Cara Ryan U14 F Clonmel AC

237 Orla Newell U14 F Tuam

372 Jessica Clarke U14 F Castlegar AC

416 Rhiannon Devlin U14 F Corrib AC

371 Katie O'Shaughnessy U14 F Castlegar AC

418 Michelle Osborne U14 F Corrib AC

97 Alice Derrane U14 F South Galway AC

103 Eabha Walsh U14 F South Galway AC

105 Yvie Huban U14 F South Galway AC

165 Emma Moran U14 F Newbridge A.C.

104 Katelyn Kelly U14 F South Galway AC

262 Rian McCaffrey U14 M Longford AC

133 David Towey Jnr U14 M Fanahan McSweeney A.C

14 Oisín O'Donovan U14 M Craughwell

264 Ronan Grealy U14 M Longford AC

322 Luke Barry U14 M Galway City Harriers

299 Shane Connaughton U14 M Clare River Harriers

261 Oisín Dillon U14 M Longford AC

297 Brendan Day U14 M Clare River Harriers

13 Charlie Daniels U14 M Craughwell

20 Michael Lohan U14 M Craughwell

168 Robert Gleeson U14 m Newbridge A.C.

433 Cillian Smith u14 M Loch Lurgan AC

135 Eoin Toland U14 M Fanahan McSweeney A.C

24 Alan warde u14 m Craughwell

102 Conor Gill U14 M South Galway AC

136 Oran Hegarty U14 M Fanahan McSweeney A.C

156 Eoghan Gallagher U14 m Newbridge A.C.

167 Kyle Byrne-Ward U14 m Newbridge A.C.

326 Caoimhe Lydon U15 F Galway City Harriers

111 Isabell Garrard U15 F South Galway AC

328 Jennifer McCarthy U15 F Galway City Harriers

190 Taillte O'Callaghan U15 F Tuam

215 Ruby McGuire U15 F Tuam

229 Shannon Kilgariff U15 F Tuam

214 Kate Halligan U15 F Tuam

421 Dara Kennedy U15 F Corrib AC

148 Lola O Reilly U15 F Marino AC

171 Elsa Browne U15 F Newbridge A.C.

30 Katie Leen u15 f Craughwell

139 Lila Brown U15 F Marino AC

141 Kate Dennigan U15 F Marino AC

423 Katherine Teleanca U15 F Corrib AC

444 Roiri Gately U15 F Roscommon AC



27 Sarah O'Gara u15 f Craughwell

28 Beth Glynn u15 f Craughwell

50 Lauren Morgan u15 f Craughwell

106 Aideen O'Mahoney U15 F South Galway AC

220 Annalysse Nally U15 F Tuam

222 Siofra Phelan U15 F Tuam

396 Saoirse Towey U15 F Suck Valley AC

110 Gráinne Mulligan U15 F South Galway AC

140 Edie Hyland U15 F Marino AC

142 Hope McKinley U15 F Marino AC

434 Cliodhna NiChoncheanainn u15 F Loch Lurgan AC

329 Justin McCarthy U15 M Galway City Harriers

325 Cian Cullinane-Vaux U15 M Galway City Harriers

230 Ryan Hession U15 M Tuam

112 Liam Bailey U15 M South Galway AC

384 Mark Hazlett U16 M North Leitrim AC

177 JP Archbold U15 m Newbridge A.C.

114 Samuel Taylor U15 M South Galway AC

267 Kevin Og Murphy U15 M Longford AC

419 Darragh Conway U15 M Corrib AC

137 Orla Mc Callum U16 F Fanahan McSweeney A.C

334 Lucy Hounkponou U16 F Galway City Harriers

271 Robin Og Murphy U16 F Longford AC

209 Chloe Flynn U16 F Tuam

268 Emma Brennan U16 F Longford AC

44 Emily Kinane u16 f Craughwell

270 Aibhe Foley U16 F Longford AC

36 Conor Penny u16 m Craughwell

365 Adam Bensmaine U16 M Castlegar AC

335 Eamon Lydon U16 M Galway City Harriers

337 Daniel Sangodele U16 M Galway City Harriers

272 Sean Grealy U16 M Longford AC

182 Daniel Grogan U16 m Newbridge A.C.

41 Cian Brady u16 m Craughwell

34 Toyosi George u16 m Craughwell

37 Joshua White u16 m Craughwell

183 Anna Dowling U17 F Newbridge A.C.

223 Lauren Morrow U17 F Tuam

342 Anna Taylor U17 F Crookstown Millview

344 Amelia Walsh U17 F Crookstown Millview

149 Hugh Kelly U17 M Marino AC

138 Diarmuid Towey  U17 M Fanahan McSweeney A.C

226 Kevin Munnelly U17 M Tuam

235 Ultan Tighe U17 M Tuam



54 Eva Kelleher U18 f Craughwell 

197 Danielle Fitzpatrick U18 F Tuam

207 Sarah Mongey U18 F Tuam

430 Ciara Farrisey u18 F Loch Lurgan AC

355 Sean Doggett U18 M Athenry AC

146 Se Kelly U18 M Marino AC

143 Luke Hedin U18 M Marino AC

221 Oisin Phelan U18 M Tuam

343 Sophie Byrne U19 F Crookstown Millview

59 Evan Hallinan U19 m Craughwell 

63 Siofra Davis Senior F Craughwell AC

144 Sofia Fox Senior F Marino AC

53 Siona Lawless Senior f Craughwell 

Triple Jump

13.30am All Ages

277 Brian Griffin U12 M Clare River Harriers

302 Aaron Scully U12 M Clare River Harriers

301 Ryan Scully U13 M Clare River Harriers

185 Cara Miele u15 F Redeemer AC 

175 Ben Crampton U15 m Newbridge A.C.

335 Eamon Lydon U16 M Galway City Harriers

37 Joshua White u16 m Craughwell

342 Anna Taylor U17 F Crookstown Millview

52 Laura Cunningham Senior f Craughwell 

342 Anna Taylor U17 F Crookstown Millview

343 Sophie Byrne U19 F Crookstown Millview



Shot Put

10.30am U12 B&G & U13 G

11am U13 B, U14 G

11.30am U14 B

11.50am U15 B, U16 G, U17, U18 G

12.30pm Sen W, M, U16 U17 B

231 Emily Hession U12 F Tuam 2kg

277 Brian Griffin U12 M Clare River Harriers 2kg

313 Benas Navickas U12 M Galway City Harriers 2kg

60 Cormac Burke U12 m Craughwell 2kg

71 Jack Taylor U12 M South Galway AC 2kg

367 Mattie Cullinan U12 M Castlegar AC 2kg

194 Grofu Newell U12 M Tuam 2kg

361 Eanna Kelly U12 M Athenry AC 2kg

132 Aisling Young U13 F Fanahan McSweeney A.C 2kg

131 Megan Kellaway U13 F Fanahan McSweeney A.C 2kg

363 Emma Madden U13 F Castlegar AC 2kg

378 Grace Fergus U14 F North Leitrim AC 2kg

191 Cuisle O'Callaghan U13 F Tuam 2kg

293 Saoirse McEvoy U13 F Clare River Harriers 2kg

415 Charlotte Osborne U13 F Corrib AC 2kg

276 Patrick Lee U13 M Clare River Harriers 2kg

8 Brian O'Gara U13 M Craughwell 2kg

216 Eoin Mooney U13 M Tuam 2kg

161 Jamie Byrnes U13 m Newbridge A.C. 2kg

380 Karl Casey U14 M North Leitrim AC 2kg

199 Shiloh Ndefo U13 M Tuam 2kg

381 Scott Williams U14 M North Leitrim AC 2kg

96 Theo Gantley u13 M South Galway AC 2kg

157 Ewan Hamilton U13 m Newbridge A.C. 2kg

436 Rory Cohen u13 M Loch Lurgan AC 2kg

260 Sinead Masterson U14 F Longford AC 2kg

382 Sarah Mulvaney-Kelly U15 F North Leitrim AC 2kg

435 Freya Harris u14 F Loch Lurgan AC 2kg

297 Brendan Day U14 M Clare River Harriers 2.72kg

136 Oran Hegarty U14 M Fanahan McSweeney A.C 2.72kg

428 Daniel Smith u14 M Caltra District AC 2.72kg

134 Sean Riordan U14 M Fanahan McSweeney A.C 2.72kg

21 Hugo Johnston U14 M Craughwell 2.72kg

147 Arlo McGurk U14 M Marino AC 2.72kg

426 Patrick Jordan u14 M Caltra District AC 2.72kg

15 Ross Beattie U14 M Craughwell 2.72kg



18 Killian Burke U14 M Craughwell 2.72kg

22 Max Madden U14 M Craughwell 2.72kg

139 Lila Brown U15 F Marino AC 2.72kg

141 Kate Dennigan U15 F Marino AC 2.72kg

220 Annalysse Nally U15 F Tuam 2.72kg

110 Gráinne Mulligan U15 F South Galway AC 2.72kg

140 Edie Hyland U15 F Marino AC 2.72kg

142 Hope McKinley U15 F Marino AC 2.72kg

173 Mia Brennan U15 F Newbridge A.C. 2.72kg

217 Ciara Mooney U15 F Tuam 2.72kg

114 Samuel Taylor U15 M South Galway AC 3kg

267 Kevin Og Murphy U15 M Longford AC 3kg

176 Cillian Hughes U15 m Newbridge A.C. 3kg

153 Alex McMahon U15 M Monaghan Phoenix 3kg

422 Robert Osborne U15 M Corrib AC 3kg

424 Sarah Osborne U16 F Corrib AC 3kg

227 Danielle Moynihan U17 F Tuam 3kg

211 Abbi McGrath U17 F Tuam 3kg

430 Ciara Farrisey u18 F Loch Lurgan AC 3kg

437 Beibhin Hosty u18 F Loch Lurgan AC 3kg

427 Shannon Smith u18 F Caltra District AC 3kg

193 Matthew Newell U16 M Tuam 4kg

386 Luke Fitzmaurice U17 M North Leitrim AC 4kg

181 Adam Byrne-Ward U16 m Newbridge A.C. 4kg

354 Aidan Shaw U17 M Athenry AC 4kg

387 Dean  Williams U18 M North Leitrim AC 4kg

236 Ella Rafferty Senior F Tuam 4kg

373 Mary O'Meara Senior F West Sligo 4kg

400 Ivan Gannon Senior M Corrib AC 7.26kg


